



2026:HHC:15057

CWPOA No. 420 of 2019

15.06.2020 Present: Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate, vice Ms.Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with M/s R.P. Singh, Raju Ram Rahi & Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 and 2-State, through Video Conferencing.

None for respondents No.3 and 4.

On request of learned Deputy Advocate General, matter is adjourned for hearing on 11.08.2020.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 15, 2020
(Purohit)