



CWPOA No.420 of 2019

11.08.2020 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents No.1 and 2-State.

None for respondents No.3 and 4.

(through Video Conferencing)

As prayed for, list after one week before the appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 11, 2020
(*Rishi*)