



CWPOA No. 420 of 2019

21.08.2020 Present: Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4, through Video Conferencing.

CWPOA No. 420 of 2019

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, has also been filed.

Respondent No.3 had appeared in person on 14.06.2007 and had adopted the reply filed by respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No.4 had also adopted the reply filed by the respondents-State vide order dated 24.04.2007.

Pleadings are complete.

Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, learned counsel, seeks time to have instructions, on behalf of respondent No.3, who had appeared in person on 14.06.2007, but has not turned up thereafter.

Name of Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, learned counsel for respondent No.3, be reflected in the cause list in future.

Name of Mr.Vikrant Thakur, learned counsel for respondent No.4, instead of Mr. D.K. Khanna, Advocate, also be reflected in the cause of list in future.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks time to have instructions.

As prayed for, matter is adjourned for 07.10.2020.



2026:HHC:15057

CMP-T No. 594 of 2019

In view of order dated 11.01.2008, passed in M.A. No. 2250 of 2007, this application stands disposed of.

CMP-T No. 595 of 2019

Document filed with this application is taken taken on record for consideration at the time of final hearing with averments made in the application.

Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 21, 2020
(Purohit)