



2026:HHC:15057

CWPOA No. 420 of 2019

7.10.2020 Present: Mr.Atul Verma, Advocate, vice Ms.Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 3, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate vice Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4, through Video Conferencing.

On request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner,
list for hearing after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge***

***7th October, 2020
(Keshav)***