



2026:HHC:15057

Ravish Chander Kaushal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 420 fo 2019

06.07.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Sahil Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, vice Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to have current instructions on behalf of respondent No.3.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned.

List on 08,08.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 6, 2023
(Purohit)