



2026:HHC:15057

Ravish Chander Kaushal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA NO. 420 of 2019

10.11.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents NO.1 and 2.

Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr.Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available right now. Request has also been made for adjourning the matter on behalf of learned original counsel for respondent No.3. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 10, 2023
(Purohit)