



2026:HHC:15057

Ravish Chander Kaushal vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.420 of 2019

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

None for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he could not mark the present case.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to **23.03.2026**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, learned counsel, for the petitioner instead of Ms. Archana Dutt, learned counsel, in the cause list, henceforth.

March 09, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**